Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday June 21, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:35 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Schulze, Koehler, Soyer and Thielen. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Troutman was absent.
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Personnel
. Approve open enrollment application(s)
. Fundraisers
Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schon to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to accept the resignation from Mary Wiederin — Cook as presented to the Board. All voted
aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman - Absent
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Activity Account transfer update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
e Summer School Teachers
e  Carter Brincks and Hannah Meshek for Trapshooting success
e  Youth Baseball/Softball Coaches
e  Vanessa Koehler, Alexia Nelson, Brigham Daniel, Boys Sprint Medley (Carter Soyer, Karter Kennebeck, Carter Scott
and Brigham Daniel) for accomplishments at State Track
Discussion Items
1. Legislative priorities
The Board discussed the IASB legislative priorities. The Board determined teacher shortage, adequate funding, preschool full
funding and mental health will be the Boards IASB legislative priorities for 2021-2022.
2. Board Policy Updates 100/200 Series
The Board will review the 100 and 200 Series of Board policies. Updates and changes will be made at the July meeting.
Action Items
1. Approve 15t Resolution of land sale to Lil Wildcat Education Center, pending public hearing
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the 15t Resolution of land sale to Lil Wildcat Education Center and the date of
the public hearing will be July 19, 2021 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. RSAl Membership
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the membership to RSAIl as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
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The Board adjourned at 5:04 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be July 19, 2021 — 4:30 PM.

JUNE BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware

Amazon.com

Apple Computer, Inc.

Briggs Inc.

Cambium Assessment

Carroll Community School
Carroll Refuse Service

Central lowa Distributing

City Of Glidden

Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD
Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Deluxe Driving Academy, L.L.C.
Denise Best

Drees Co.

Earl May

Fareway

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery

Greene County Community School District
Herald Publishing Company
Hy Vee Food Store

IA Assoc Of School Boards
lowa Communications Network
lowa School Finance Information Service
Isolved Benefit Services WDM
Kreg Lensch

Kristine Sherman

Linde Equipment Co.,inc.
MASTERCARD

Market on 30

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
O'Halloran International,Inc.
Plank Road Publishing Inc.
Presto-X

Region XII

Sherwin Williams

Timberline Billing Service LLC
Victor Webber

Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Outdoor Power
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Maint Supplies
Membership
Tech Supplies
Maint Supplies
EL Supplies

Parts & Labor
Trash Service
Maint Supplies
Utilities

Open Enrollment
Copies

Salt & Rent
Drivers Education
PC Miles

Labor

Plants

Supplies

Minutes

FCS Supplies
Open Enrollment
Wanted Ads
Supplies

Needs Assessment
Internet
Membership
Admin Fee

P-C Mileage

P-C Mileage
Maint Supplies
FCS Supplies
Supplies
Janitorial Supplies
Ag. Supplies
Repairs

Music Supplies
Pest Control
SPED Trans
Maint. Supplies
Admin Fee

DOT Physical
Phone/Internet
Maint.. Supplies
Trans Fuel

6/15/2021
5/17/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
5/17/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/14/2021

169.32
669.09
29.95
414.66
85.00
62,092.30
295.00
79.00
3,671.02
3,606.61
448.46
347.50
3,790.00
186.03
80.00
78.00
140.91
431.76
384.25
25,246.31
145.00
195.70
1,200.00
2.75
446.50
27.90
144.30
278.46
141.00
323.61
13.29
129.16
242.25
899.89
127.45
74.00
728.00
59.81
47.70
70.00
822.01
66.07
2,202.73
110,632.75



ACGC Community School
Addison Entertainment
Agriland FS, Inc
Amazon.com

BSN Sports

Boyer Valley Community School
Bryan Rock Products
CASH

Carroll Country Club
Chase Winterboer
Clayton Fjerstad

Cody VanNess

Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD
Cory Meyer

Dale Tokheim

East Sac County School
Eric Jones

Fareway

Glidden Grocery
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

lowa Association of Track Coaches

Jack Burns

Jason Knickman

Jason Knickman

Jeffery LaBarge

Justin Yetmar

Justin Yetmar

Karl Heiman

MASTERCARD

Mark Arkfelds

Market on 30

Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel
Panorama Community School
Rod Berg

Rusty Wintermote

Rusty Wintermote

South Central Calhoun CSD
Southeast Valley CSD
Tri-Center CSD

Trophies Plus

Uptown Sporting Goods
Wade Niewoehner

West Central Valley CSD
Woodbine High School
Woodward-Granger CSD
Zack Ahrenholtz

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Fair-Play

Girls Track Meet
Prom DJ

Athletic Supplies
Prom Supplies
Golf Supplies
Boys JV Tourn
Red Clay
Starting Change Concess/BB&SB
Yearly Fee

BB Officials

SB Officials

BB Officials
Sectional Golf
SB Officials

BB Officials

B/G Track Meet
BB Officials
Concession Supplies
Concession Supplies
4-6 Yearbook
Supplies
Membership

SB Officials

SB Officials

SB Officials

BB Officials

BB Officials

BB Official

SB Officials
Supplies

SB Officials
Concession Supplies
Camp Shirts
JH/HS Track Fees
BB Officials

SB Officials

SB Officials
Track Fees

B/G Track Meet
Boys Track Meet
Sr. Awards
Supplies

SB Officials

B/G Track Meet
Boys Track Meet
B/G Track Meet
BB Officials

Scoreboard Parts

5/26/2021
5/14/2021
6/15/2021
5/17/2021
6/15/2021
5/28/2021
6/15/2021
5/26/2021
5/28/2021
6/9/2021
6/4/2021
6/1/2021
5/14/2021
6/1/2021
6/1/2021
5/26/2021
6/4/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/1/2021
5/26/2021
6/4/2021
6/9/2021
5/26/2021
6/4/2021
5/26/2021
5/17/2021
6/9/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
5/21/2021
5/26/2021
6/1/2021
6/9/2021
5/14/2021
5/26/2021
5/26/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/1/2021
5/26/2021
5/26/2021
5/26/2021
6/9/2021

6/15/2021

300.00
500.00
311.30
46.82
1,416.72
90.00
1,514.56
600.00
500.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
95.00
100.00
100.00
280.00
100.00
58.32
34.42
660.85
106.47
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
160.54
100.00
1,426.30
469.00
400.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
400.00
190.00
90.00
49.68
1,949.85
100.00
200.00
150.00
200.00
100.00

14,149.83

529.46



Apple Inc

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.

Pitney Bowes
TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA
Cindi Onken

Dawn Scott

Jason Olberding
Martin Bros.
Michelle Brant
Stacie Daily

Terri Brincks

ULine

TOTAL

Tech Supplies
Copier Lease
Postage Meter Lease

Diary Supplies
Bread Supplies
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Supplies
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Shelving

6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021

6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021

598.00
280.21
232.05
1,639.72

1,229.06
499.20
49.15
81.45
14.40
4,345.22
72.95
98.03
1.55
1,487.00
7,878.01



